
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012487-2021 

Contract

Electrical Inspections, Testing and Remedial Works in
compliance with Electricity at Work Regulations 1989
(EaWR 1989)

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012487

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b839  

Published 3 June 2021, 5:13pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

David Johnston

Email

djohnston@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012487-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012487-2021
mailto:djohnston@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 17

+44 7970684846

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 17

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Electrical Inspections, Testing and Remedial Works in compliance with Electricity at Work
Regulations 1989 (EaWR 1989)

Reference number

PA-2020-0033

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314100 - Electrical services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1: The inspection, testing and provision of test reports and certificates in accordance with
the current edition of BS7671 including amendments and Electricity at Work Regulations
1989 (EaWR) for fixed electrical installations and equipment;

Remedial electrical repairs.

Lot 2: Air Circuit Breaker (ACB) and Moulded Case Circuit Breaker (MCCB) Servicing and
remedial resolution;

Lot 3: Lightning Protection System assessment, inspection, testing and remedial resolution

Lot 4: Power Quality Surveys and Monitoring

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 17

Electrical Inspections, Testing & Remedial Works in compliance to EAWR 1989

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - The inspection, testing and provision of test reports and certificates in accordance
with the current edition of BS7671 including amendments and Electricity at Work
Regulations 1989 (EaWR) for fixed electrical installations and equipment;

Remedial electrical repairs including re inspection, retesting, asbestos removal and removal
of Polychlorinated Biphenyl's (PCB's) to allow certification

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial period of 2 years with extension options up to three further periods of two years, 8
years in total.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 17

ACB/MCCB Inspection, Servicing & Remedial Works

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2: Air Circuit Breaker (ACB) and Moulded Case Circuit Breaker (MCCB) Servicing and
remedial resolution

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial Period of 2 years with extension options for three further 2 year periods, up to a
maximum of 8 years.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lightning Protection Inspections, Testing & Remedial Works

Lot No



Page 6 to 17

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3: Lightning Protection System assessment, inspection, testing and remedial resolution

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial period of 2 years with extension options up to three further periods of two years, 8
years in total.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Power Quality Surveys

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 7 to 17

71314100 - Electrical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4: Power Quality Surveys and Monitoring

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial period of 2 years with extension options up to three further periods of two years, 8
years in total.



Page 8 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 212-521277

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Primary Supplier - Lot 1 Electrical Inspections, Testing & Remedial Works in compliance to
EAWR 1989

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:521277-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 17

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Imtech Inviron Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

1



Page 10 to 17

Title

Secondary Supplier - Lot 1 Electrical Inspections, Testing & Remedial Works in compliance to
EAWR 1989

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Z-Tech Control Systems Ltd

Swavesey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 11 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

Title

Primary Supplier - Lot 2 ACB/MCCB Inspection, Servicing & Remedial Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Switchserve Limited

Bourne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 17

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

3

Title

Primary Supplier - Lot 3 Lightning Protection Inspections, Testing & Remedial Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Horizon Specialist Contracting Limited

Blidworth



Page 13 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

3

Title

Secondary Supplier - Lot 3 Lightning Protection Inspections, Testing & Remedial Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 14 to 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omega Red Group Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

4

Title

Primary Supplier - Lot 4 - Power Quality Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 15 to 17

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Controls Limited

Prudhoe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

4

Title

Secondary Supplier - Lot 4 - Power Quality Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 16 to 17

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Power Testing Limited

Chelmsford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water services Limited

Thorpe Wood House

Peterborough

PE3 6WT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T18:02:37+0100
	TCPDF




